

December 13, 2024

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531595 The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No- 'C' Block, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: CGCL

Sub: Capri Loans Among Top Global Performers in S&P ESG Assessment - Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Press Release titled "<u>Capri Loans Among Top Global Performers in S&P ESG Assessment</u>" highlighting an impressive score of 48 in the S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) for FY 2023-24, marking the debut filing of Capri Global Capital Limited.

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Capri Global Capital Limited

Yashesh Bhatt Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No:. A20491

Encl.: As above



Capri Loans Among Top Global Performers in S&P ESG Assessment

<u>Mumbai, 13th December 2024</u>: Capri Global Capital Ltd., a leading non-banking financial company with the brand name Capri Loans, has achieved a significant milestone in its sustainability journey. The company earned an impressive score of 48 in the S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) for FY 2023-24, marking its debut filing. This performance significantly surpasses the industry average score of 30 and positions Capri Loans among the top 20% of respondents globally within its sector.

The S&P Global CSA, recognized worldwide for evaluating Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) practices, highlights companies that demonstrate excellence in sustainable and responsible business operations. This achievement underscores Capri Loans' dedication to responsible business practices. Over the past year, the company has made significant strides in formalizing its ESG framework, ensuring sustainability is integrated into decision-making processes at every level.

Speaking on the achievement, **Jinisha Sharma – Principal ESG, Capri Loans**, stated, "Capri Loans' outstanding ESG performance demonstrates that sustainability and business success go hand in hand. This recognition fuels our mission to lead by example and innovate in ways that benefit both society and the environment."

Capri Loans' commitment to sustainability is evident in its impressive achievements across key ESG dimensions. The company boasts a data availability rate of 79% placing it in the top category, highlighting its dedication to robust disclosures and transparency. It has established itself as a sector leader- with a high percentile in critical areas such as Financial Inclusion (99th Percentile) and Business Ethics (93rd percentile) with other parameters like Policy Influence, Tax Strategy, Human Rights, Occupational health & safety ranging in 90+ percentile, showcasing impact on fostering responsible business practices. Additionally, Capri Loans continues to set new standards in ESG excellence, consistently outperforming industry peers and cementing its position as a global benchmark in sustainability.

The achievement resonates with Capri Loans' broader mission to balance profitability with purpose, reinforcing its position as a responsible industry frontrunner.

About Capri Global Capital Ltd:

Capri Global Capital Limited (Capri Loans) is a diversified Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and National Stock Exchange (NSE) and is part of the NIFTY Small cap 250 Index. The Company operates in high-growth segments such as MSME Loans, Affordable Housing Finance, Gold Loan, and Construction Finance. The Company also acts as a corporate distributor for car loan products of six leading commercial banks. Capri Loans offers its loan products to the unbanked and underserved masses across Northern and Western geographies of the country, through its strong network of 1000+ branches spread across 12 States and Union Territories. The tech-enabled processes and recently introduced business analytics ensure that Capri Loans offers products tailored to meet the requirements of borrowers with a solid governance and risk-control framework. Capri Loans enjoys Long Term Rating of AA by Infomerics & Acuite and Short-Term Rating of A1+ by Crisil Ratings. CGHFL enjoys Long Term Rating of AA by Infomerics & Acuite. The Company has bagged 'Best BFSI Brand 2021' by The Economic Times and received certification as a Great Place to Work from Great Place to Work Institute for 2024-25 for a third consecutive year

For further information, please visit: www.capriloans.in | www.caprihomeloans.com

For any queries, please contact:





Jigna Vora | Corporate Communications — Capri Global | +91 9820387751 | <u>Jigna.Vora@capriglobal.in</u> Sneha Joshi | Dentsu Creative PR | +91 9833004482 | <u>Sneha.Joshi@dentsu.com</u>